PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7973818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHINYA ONO	05/18/2023
SUHWAN MOON	05/20/2023
DONG-GWANG HA	05/18/2023
JIAXI HU	05/19/2023
HAO-LIN CHIU	05/22/2023
KWANG SOON PARK	05/18/2023
HASSAN EDREES	05/18/2023
WEN-I HSIEH	05/19/2023
JIUN-JYE CHANG	05/18/2023
CHIN-WEI LIN	05/19/2023
KYUNG WOOK KIM	05/18/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	ONE APPLE PARK WAY
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18323659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cmerutka@treyzlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: G. VICTOR TREYZ

Address Line 1: 6501 E. GREENWAY PKWY #103-621
Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P57637US1

PATENT REEL: 063764 FRAME: 0043

507926689

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNER MERUTKA
SIGNATURE:	/conner merutka/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2023
Total Attachments: 2	•

source=P57637US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=P57637US1_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 063764 FRAME: 0044**

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WHEREAS, we,	Shinya Ono	, Suhwan Moon, I	Dong-Gwang	Ha, Jiaxi Hu, Hao-I	in Chiu, Kwang
Soon Park, Hassan I	Edrees, Wen	ı-I Hsieh, Jiun-Jyo	e Chang, Chi	n-Wei Lin, Kyung V	Vook Kim (hereinafter
referred to as "Assign	ors") have in	nvented certain nev	w and useful in	mprovements in "Dat	a Line Shielding for
Electronic Device Di	splays With	Touch Sensors",	shown and de	escribed in U.S. Paten	t Application No.
18/323,659	filed	May 25, 2023	(the "A	application") and;	
WHEREAS, App	le Inc. , a Ca	lifornia corporation	n, having its p	rincipal place of busin	ness at One Apple Park
Way, Cupertino, CA	95014, U.S. <i>A</i>	A (hereinafter refer	rred to as Assi	gnee), is desirous of a	equiring Assignors
entire right, title and i	nterest in an	d to said invention	s, Application	and any patents which	ch may issue thereon;
NOW, THEREFO	RE, be it kn	own by all whom i	it may concern	n that for good and va	luable consideration,
the receipt of which is	s hereby ack	nowledged, Assign	nors agree to a	ssign and hereby assi	gn to Assignee for the
territory of the United	States of A	merica and the enti	ire world Assi	gnors entire right, title	e and interest in and to
said inventions and A	pplication, a	nd in and to any ar	nd all patent a	pplications in the Uni	ted States and all
countries foreign to th	ne United Sta	ates which may cla	im priority to	said Application or w	hich may be directed
to said inventions, sai	d patent app	lications including	without limit	ation any and all prov	risionals,
non-provisionals, divi	sionals, con	tinuations, continua	ations-in-part,	utility models, indus	trial models, and
designs, and in and to	any and all	patents in the Unit	ed States and	all countries foreign t	o the United States
which may be granted	l therefore as	nd thereon, and in a	and to any reis	ssues, reexaminations	, and extensions of
said patents. Assignor	s hereby tra	nsfer and convey to	o Assignee an	y right to recover for	past and future
infringement of the pa	atents assign	ed herein.			
Assignors HEREI	BY grant the	attorneys at Treyz	z Law Group	the power to insert or	n this Assignment any
further identification	which may b	e necessary or des	irable in order	to comply with the r	ules of the United
States Patent and Trac	lemark Offic	ce for recordation of	of this docume	ent.	
May 18, 2023				Shinya Ono	/
May 20, 2023				/Suhwan Moon Suhwan Moon	/

Page 1 of 2 P57637US1

May 18, 2023	Dong-Gwang Ha Dong-Gwang Ha	/
May 19, 2023	/Jiaxi Hu Basi Hulbay 10, 2023 10008 1907; Jiaxi Hu	/
May 22, 2023	Hao-Lin Chiu	/
May 18, 2023	/Kwang Seen Park Kwang Soon Park	/
May 18, 2023	Hassan Edrees	/
May 19, 2023	Wen Hsieh Wen-I Hsieh	/
May 18, 2023	Jiun-Jye Chang	/
May 19, 2023	Chin-Wei Lin	/
May 18, 2023	Kyung Wook Kim	/

Page 2 of 2 P57637US1